PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE W. DITTLY	01/28/2011
JOSEPH B. CZACH	01/28/2011
WARREN L GAWVE	01/31/2011
JOEL T. HAMBRUCH	01/28/2011
KEVIN M. SNYDER	01/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5052
Internal Address:	M/C: 483-400-402
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13020321

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)813-1211 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-813-1216

Email: suzanne.m.britt@DELPHI.COM Correspondent Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: M/C 480-410-202 Address Line 2: P.O. Box 5052

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

DP-319389 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0832

501425592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK M. GRIFFIN
Total Attachments: 1 source=DP319389_assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-319389 entitled

AN ASSEMBLY FOR FASTENING A FITTING TO A MANIFOLD

filed, I authorize the	l a declaration dated as indicated below. If the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc. and filing date of said application here in particular below.	, or his designate, to insert the
Inventor's signature	Bund fing	DATE: 01/28/2011
FULL NAME:	BRUCE W. DITTLY	Declaration dated:
Residence:	NORTH TONAWANDA, NY	
Inventor's signature	Jan 13/1	DATE: 1/28/11
FULL NAME:	JOSEPH B. CZACH	Declaration dated :
Residence:	LOCKPORT, NY	
Inventor's signature		DATE: 1/31/11
FULL NAME:	WARREN L. GAWVE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	CHURCHVILLE, NY	
Inventor's signature	Joel Manh	DATE: 01 28 2011
FULL NAME:	JOEL T. HAMBRUCH	Declaration dated:
Residence:	BURT, NY	
Inventor's signature	the M fra	DATE: 1/31/2011
FULL NAME:	KEVIN M. SNYDER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	LOCKPORT, NEW YORK	

PATENT REEL: 025739 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 02/03/2011